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Montgomery Meitler 
Counsel 
C'v'~Li~H Agency 

1 North Congress Avenue 
1-1494 

Meitler: 

a body to release information that did not exist when a request 
for information was received or to prepare new information in response to a request. See ECOIL 

Del'. 562 S.W.2d 267-68 (Tex. Civ. App.~San Antonio 1978, writ dism'd); Open 
Records Decision Nos. 605 at 2 (1992),452 at 3 (1986), 362 at 2 (1983). 

United States of Education Family Compliance Office 
office that FERPA does not state and local educational authorities to disclose to this 

conscnt, identifiable information contained in edncation records for the 
purpose of our review in the open records process under the Act. The DOE has determined that FERPA 
determinations must be made the educational authority in possession of the education records. We have 
posted a copy of the letter from the DOE to this office on the Attorney General's website: 
http://www.oag.state.tx.us/openJ20060725 usdoe. pdf. 
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Code provides m part: 

Information is excepted from [required public disclosure] if it is 
information relating to litigation of a civil or criminal nature to the 
state or a political subdivision is or may be a party or to an officer or 
employee the state or a political subdivision, as a consequence of the 
person's office or employment, is or may be a party. 

relating to litigation involving a governmental body or an 
or employee of a governmental body IS excepted from disclosure 

(a) only ifthe litigation is pending or reasonably anticipated 
on that requestor applies to the officer for public mfmmation for 
access to or duplication of the information. 

of information submitted to this office is 
as whole. See Records Decision Nos. 499 ( 

letter does not and therefore does not authorize the any other records 
to the extent those records contain substantially different types of information than those submitted to this 
office. 
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us submitted information is related to an open investigation of allegations 
an educator engaged in inappropriate conduct. You state the alleged misconduct 

require the agency to file a petition for sanctions against the educator pursuant to provisions 
the Education Code and title 19 of the Texas Administrative Code. Educ. 

§ § 21 1 (a) (the agency shall regulate and oversee standards of conduct of pub lic 
educators), 21 1 (b) (the agency shall propose rules providing for disciplinary 
proceedings); 19 §§ 247.2, 249.l5(c). You explain if the educator files an answer to 

petItIOn, matter will be referred to the State Office of Administrative Hearings 
case proceeding. See id. § 249.18. You state such proceedings are 

Procedure Act (the "APA"), chapter 2001 ofthe Government Code. 
Code § 21.041 (b )(7); 19 T.A.C. § 249.4(a)(l); Open Records Decision No. 588 (1991) 

constitutes litigation for purposes of statutory to 
Based on your representations and our review, we detennine 

litigation on the date it received the request information. 
explain the submitted information was compiled for the purpose 

educator misconduct Upon review, \ve the' 
litigation. 

to the particular at issue in 
to us; therefore, ruling must not 

information or any other circumstances. 

for providing 
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